

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Illegal Promotion of Mr. Arif Mohammad Khan as Lecturer Environmental Science.

Government Order No.393 - JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 27 - 09.2024

Pending enquiry into his conduct, Mr. Arif Mohammad Khan, Lecturer Environmental Science, HSS Tarhama, Baramulla is hereby placed under suspension in terms of Rule 31(1) of the Jammu and Kashmir, Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 with immediate effect.

During the period of suspension, the said Lecturer shall remain attached in the office of Directorate of School Education, Kashmir.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Alok Kumar)IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government.

No.Edu-HRM/63/2022-01-SED

Dated: 27 .09.2024

Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K, UT.
- 6. Concerned Lecturer.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.

8. Incharge Website, School Education Department.

9. Government Orders file /Stock file.

(Thànnaji Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government.